
THE VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
90th Revised Page 1

Cancels 89th Revised Page 1

ACCESS SERVICE CHECK SHEET

Title Pages 1 and 2 and Pages 1 to 22-16 inclusive of this tariff are
effective as of the date shown. Original and revised pages as named below
and Supplement Nos. 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 19, 20, 21, 23, 24, and 25 contain
all changes from the original tariff that are in effect on the date hereof.

Number of
Revision
Except as

Page Indicated

Title 1 1st
Title 2 1st

1 90th*
2 21st*
3 1st
4 3rd
5 12th
6 9th
7 15th
8 11th
9 19th
9.1 8th
10 12th
11 7th
12 4th
12.1 Original
13 5th
14 8th
15 10th
16 11th
17 Original
18 Original
19 Original
20 Original
21 Original
22 Original
23 Original
24 Original
25 Original
26 Original
27 1st
28 Original
29 1st
30 1st
31 Original
32 Original
33 1st
34 Original
35 1st

Number of
Revision
Except as

Page Indicated

36 3rd
37 5th
38 Original
39 1st
40 2nd
41 1st
42 1st
43 3rd
44 1st
45 Original
46 2nd
46.1 Original
47 3rd

1-1 Original

2-1 Original
2-2 Original
2-3 Original
2-4 Original
2-5 Original
2-6 Original
2-7 1st
2-8 1st
2-9 1st
2-10 Original
2-11 Original
2-12 Original
2-13 Original
2-14 Original
2-15 Original
2-16 Original
2-17 Original
2-18 Original
2-19 Original
2-20 Original
2-21 1st
2-22 1st
2-22.1 Original

Number of
Revision
Except as

Page Indicated

2-23 Original
2-24 Original
2-25 Original
2-26 1st
2-26.1 Original
2-26.2 Original
2-26.3 Original
2-27 2nd
2-27.1 Original
2-28 Original
2-29 Original
2-30 Original
2-31 Original
2-32 Original
2-33 Original
2-34 Original
2-35 Original
2-36 Original
2-37 Original
2-38 Original
2-39 Original
2-40 Original
2-40.1 1st
2-41 1st
2-42 Original
2-43 Original
2-44 Original
2-45 Original
2-46 Original
2-47 Original
2-48 Original
2-49 Original
2-50 Original
2-51 Original
2-52 Original
2-53 Original
2-54 Original
2-55 Original
2-56 Original

* New or Revised Page

(Issued under Transmittal No. 252)
Issued: October 15, 2002 Effective: October 30, 2002

Vice President, Federal Regulatory
1300 I Street, NW, Washington, D.C. 20005



THE VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
21st Revised Page 2

Cancels 20th Revised Page 2

ACCESS SERVICE CHECK SHEET (Cont'd)

Number of
Revision
Except as

Page Indicated

2-58 Original
2-59 Original
2-60 Original
2-61 Original
2-62 Original
2-63 Original
2-64 Original
2-65 Original
2-66 Original
2-67 Original
2-68 Original
2-69 Original
2-70 Original
2-71 Original
2-72 1st
2-72.1 Original
2-73 Original
2-74 Original
2-75 Original
2-76 Original
2-77 Original
2-78 Original
2-79 Original
2-80 Original
2-81 Original
2-82 Original

3-1 Original
3-2 Original
3-3 Original
3-4 Original
3-5 Original
3-6 Original
3-7 Original
3-8 Original
3-9 Original
3-10 Original
3-11 Original
3-12 Original
3-13 Original
3-14 Original
3-15 Original
3-16 Original
3-17 Original
3-18 Original
3-19 Original
3-20 Original
3-21 Original

Number of
Revision
Except as

Page Indicated

4-1 Original
4-2 Original
4-3 Original
4-4 Original
4-5 Original
4-6 Original
4-7 Original
4-8 Original
4-9 Original
4-10 Original
4-11 2nd
4-12 5th
4-13 5th
4-14 10th*
4-15 5th
4-16 5th
4-17 10th*
4-18 5th
4-19 5th
4-20 10th*
4-21 5th
4-22 5th
4-23 10th*
4-24 5th
4-25 5th
4-26 10th*
4-27 5th
4-28 5th
4-29 10th*
4-30 5th
4-31 5th
4-32 10th*
4-33 Original
4-34 Original
4-35 Original
4-36 Original
4-37 Original
4-39 Original
4-40 Original
4-41 Original
4-42 Original
4-43 Original
4-44 Original

Number of
Revision
Except as

Page Indicated

5-1 Original
5-2 Original
5-3 Original
5-4 Original
5-5 Original
5-6 Original
5-7 Original
5-8 Original
5-9 Original
5-10 Original
5-11 Original
5-12 Original
5-12.1 1st
5-13 Original
5-14 Original
5-15 Original
5-16 Original
5-17 Original
5-18 Original
5-19 Original
5-20 Original
5-21 Original
5-22 Original
5-23 1st
5-24 Original
5-25 Original
5-26 Original
5-27 Original
5-28 1st
5-28.1 Original
5-29 Original
5-30 6th
5-30.1 1st
5-31 Original
5-32 Original
5-33 Original
5-34 Original

*New or Revised Pages

(Issued under Transmittal No. 252)
Issued: October 15, 2002 Effective: October 30, 2002

Vice President, Federal Regulatory
1300 I Street, NW, Washington, D.C. 20005



THE VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
10th Revised Page 4-14

Cancels 9th Revised Page 4-14

ACCESS SERVICE

4. End User Access Service and Presubscription (Cont'd)

4.1 End User Access Service (Cont'd)

4.1.7 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

4.1.7.1 District of Columbia (Cont'd)

(H) Federal Universal Service Fund (FUSF) Surcharge

Monthly
Rate

1. Basic FUSF Surcharge
(Primary Residence Subscriber, Non-
Primary Residence Subscriber, Primary
and Non-Primary Residence Centrex,
Single line Business Subscriber,
Multiline Business Subscriber,
BRI ISDN Subscriber)

- Individual Line, trunk, or
ISDN Basic Service, each $0.59

2. PRI ISDN Subscriber

- Digital Transport Facility provided
as ISDN Primary Service,
each service 2.95

Rate Per
Line

# Lines Per Month

3. Business Centrex Subscriber
(non-ISDN)

- Individual Business Centrex
service, each 1 0.59

2 0.30
3 0.20
4 0.15
5 0.12
6 0.10
7 0.08
8 0.07

9 and over 0.07

4. Special Access Services FUSF Surcharge
A surcharge of .072805 will be applied to end user
interstate Special Access revenues, at the billing
account level.

(x) Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 02-127 of the Federal
Communications Commission to change material not in effect for 30 days

(Issued under Transmittal No. 252)
Issued: October 15, 2002 Effective: October 30, 2002

Vice President, Federal Regulatory
1300 I Street, NW, Washington, D.C. 20005

(I)(x)

(I)(x)

(I)(x)
(I)(x)
(I)(x)

(I)(x)



THE VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
10th Revised Page 4-17

Cancels 9th Revised Page 4-17

ACCESS SERVICE

4. End User Access Service and Presubscription (Cont'd)

4.1 End User Access Service (Cont'd)

4.1.7 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

4.1.7.2 State of Delaware (Cont'd)

(H) Federal Universal Service Fund (FUSF) Surcharge

Monthly
Rate

1. Basic FUSF Surcharge
(Primary Residence Subscriber, Non-
Primary Residence Subscriber, Primary
and Non-Primary Residence Centrex,
Single line Business Subscriber,
Multiline Business Subscriber,
BRI ISDN Subscriber)

- Individual Line, trunk, or
ISDN Basic Service, each $0.59

2. PRI ISDN Subscriber

- Digital Transport Facility provided
as ISDN Primary Service,
each service 2.95

Rate Per
Line

# Lines Per Month

3. Business Centrex Subscriber
(non-ISDN)

- Individual Business Centrex
service, each 1 0.59

2 0.30
3 0.20
4 0.15
5 0.12
6 0.10
7 0.08
8 0.07

9 and over 0.07

4. Special Access Services FUSF Surcharge
A surcharge of .072805 will be applied to end user
interstate Special Access revenues, at the billing
account level.

(x) Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 02-127 of the Federal
Communications Commission to change material not in effect for 30 days

(Issued under Transmittal No. 252)
Issued: October 15, 2002 Effective: October 30, 2002

Vice President, Federal Regulatory
1300 I Street, NW, Washington, D.C. 20005

(I)(x)

(I)(x)

(I)(x)
(I)(x)
(I)(x)

(I)(x)



THE VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
10th Revised Page 4-20

Cancels 9th Revised Page 4-20

ACCESS SERVICE

4. End User Access Service and Presubscription (Cont'd)

4.1 End User Access Service (Cont'd)

4.1.7 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

4.1.7.3 State of Maryland (Cont'd)

(H) Federal Universal Service Fund (FUSF) Surcharge

Monthly
Rate

1. Basic FUSF Surcharge
(Primary Residence Subscriber, Non-
Primary Residence Subscriber, Primary
and Non-Primary Residence Centrex,
Single line Business Subscriber,
Multiline Business Subscriber,
BRI ISDN Subscriber)

- Individual Line, trunk, or
ISDN Basic Service, each $0.59

2. PRI ISDN Subscriber

- Digital Transport Facility provided
as ISDN Primary Service,
each service 2.95

Rate Per
Line

# Lines Per Month

3. Business Centrex Subscriber
(non-ISDN)

- Individual Business Centrex
service, each 1 0.59

2 0.30
3 0.20
4 0.15
5 0.12
6 0.10
7 0.08
8 0.07

9 and over 0.07

4. Special Access Services FUSF Surcharge
A surcharge of .072805 will be applied to end user
interstate Special Access revenues, at the billing
account level.

(x) Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 02-127 of the Federal
Communications Commission to change material not in effect for 30 days

(Issued under Transmittal No. 252)
Issued: October 15, 2002 Effective: October 30, 2002

Vice President, Federal Regulatory
1300 I Street, NW, Washington, D.C. 20005

(I)(x)

(I)(x)

(I)(x)
(I)(x)
(I)(x)

(I)(x)



THE VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
10th Revised Page 4-23

Cancels 9th Revised Page 4-23

ACCESS SERVICE

4. End User Access Service and Presubscription (Cont'd)

4.1 End User Access Service (Cont'd)

4.1.7 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

4.1.7.4 State of New Jersey (Cont'd)

(H) Federal Universal Service Fund (FUSF) Surcharge

Monthly
Rate

1. Basic FUSF Surcharge
(Primary Residence Subscriber, Non-
Primary Residence Subscriber, Primary
and Non-Primary Residence Centrex,
Single line Business Subscriber,
Multiline Business Subscriber,
BRI ISDN Subscriber)

- Individual Line, trunk, or
ISDN Basic Service, each $0.59

2. PRI ISDN Subscriber

- Digital Transport Facility provided
as ISDN Primary Service,
each service 2.95

Rate Per
Line

# Lines Per Month

3. Business Centrex Subscriber
(non-ISDN)

- Individual Business Centrex
service, each 1 0.59

2 0.30
3 0.20
4 0.15
5 0.12
6 0.10
7 0.08
8 0.07

9 and over 0.07

4. Special Access Services FUSF Surcharge
A surcharge of .072805 will be applied to end user
interstate Special Access revenues, at the billing
account level.

(x) Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 02-127 of the Federal
Communications Commission to change material not in effect for 30 days

(Issued under Transmittal No. 252)
Issued: October 15, 2002 Effective: October 30, 2002

Vice President, Federal Regulatory
1300 I Street, NW, Washington, D.C. 20005

(I)(x)

(I)(x)

(I)(x)
(I)(x)
(I)(x)

(I)(x)



THE VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
10th Revised Page 4-26

Cancels 9th Revised Page 4-26

ACCESS SERVICE

4. End User Access Service and Presubscription (Cont'd)

4.1 End User Access Service (Cont'd)

4.1.7 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

4.1.7.5 State of Pennsylvania (Cont'd)

(H) Federal Universal Service Fund (FUSF) Surcharge

Monthly
Rate

1. Basic FUSF Surcharge
(Primary Residence Subscriber, Non-
Primary Residence Subscriber, Primary
and Non-Primary Residence Centrex,
Single line Business Subscriber,
Multiline Business Subscriber,
BRI ISDN Subscriber)

- Individual Line, trunk, or
ISDN Basic Service, each $0.59

2. PRI ISDN Subscriber

- Digital Transport Facility provided
as ISDN Primary Service,
each service 2.95

Rate Per
Line

# Lines Per Month

3. Business Centrex Subscriber
(non-ISDN)

- Individual Business Centrex
service, each 1 0.59

2 0.30
3 0.20
4 0.15
5 0.12
6 0.10
7 0.08
8 0.07

9 and over 0.07

4. Special Access Services FUSF Surcharge
A surcharge of .072805 will be applied to end user
interstate Special Access revenues, at the billing
account level.

(x) Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 02-127 of the Federal
Communications Commission to change material not in effect for 30 days

(Issued under Transmittal No. 252)
Issued: October 15, 2002 Effective: October 30, 2002

Vice President, Federal Regulatory
1300 I Street, NW, Washington, D.C. 20005

(I)(x)

(I)(x)

(I)(x)
(I)(x)
(I)(x)

(I)(x)



THE VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
10th Revised Page 4-29

Cancels 9th Revised Page 4-29

ACCESS SERVICE

4. End User Access Service and Presubscription (Cont'd)

4.1 End User Access Service (Cont'd)

4.1.7 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

4.1.7.6 State of Virginia (Cont'd)

(H) Federal Universal Service Fund (FUSF) Surcharge

Monthly
Rate

1. Basic FUSF Surcharge
(Primary Residence Subscriber, Non-
Primary Residence Subscriber, Primary
and Non-Primary Residence Centrex,
Single line Business Subscriber,
Multiline Business Subscriber,
BRI ISDN Subscriber)

- Individual Line, trunk, or
ISDN Basic Service, each $0.59

2. PRI ISDN Subscriber

- Digital Transport Facility provided
as ISDN Primary Service,
each service 2.95

Rate Per
Line

# Lines Per Month

3. Business Centrex Subscriber
(non-ISDN)

- Individual Business Centrex
service, each 1 0.59

2 0.30
3 0.20
4 0.15
5 0.12
6 0.10
7 0.08
8 0.07

9 and over 0.07

4. Special Access Services FUSF Surcharge
A surcharge of .072805 will be applied to end user
interstate Special Access revenues, at the billing
account level.

(x) Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 02-127 of the Federal
Communications Commission to change material not in effect for 30 days

(Issued under Transmittal No. 252)
Issued: October 15, 2002 Effective: October 30, 2002

Vice President, Federal Regulatory
1300 I Street, NW, Washington, D.C. 20005

(I)(x)

(I)(x)

(I)(x)
(I)(x)
(I)(x)

(I)(x)



THE VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
10th Revised Page 4-32

Cancels 9th Revised Page 4-32

ACCESS SERVICE

4. End User Access Service and Presubscription (Cont'd)

4.1 End User Access Service (Cont'd)

4.1.7 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

4.1.7.7 State of West Virginia (Cont'd)

(H) Federal Universal Service Fund (FUSF) Surcharge

Monthly
Rate

1. Basic FUSF Surcharge
(Primary Residence Subscriber, Non-
Primary Residence Subscriber, Primary
and Non-Primary Residence Centrex,
Single line Business Subscriber,
Multiline Business Subscriber,
BRI ISDN Subscriber)

- Individual Line, trunk, or
ISDN Basic Service, each $0.59

2. PRI ISDN Subscriber

- Digital Transport Facility provided
as ISDN Primary Service,
each service 2.95

Rate Per
Line

# Lines Per Month

3. Business Centrex Subscriber
(non-ISDN)

- Individual Business Centrex
service, each 1 0.59

2 0.30
3 0.20
4 0.15
5 0.12
6 0.10
7 0.08
8 0.07

9 and over 0.07

4. Special Access Services FUSF Surcharge
A surcharge of .072805 will be applied to end user
interstate Special Access revenues, at the billing
account level.

(x) Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 02-127 of the Federal
Communications Commission to change material not in effect for 30 days

(Issued under Transmittal No. 252)
Issued: October 15, 2002 Effective: October 30, 2002

Vice President, Federal Regulatory
1300 I Street, NW, Washington, D.C. 20005

(I)(x)

(I)(x)

(I)(x)
(I)(x)
(I)(x)

(I)(x)


